
 GUADALUPE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT  

CIVIL FILING FEES  

ALL FEES ARE DUE AT TIME OF FILING  

Effective January 1, 2024 

Basic Filing Fee  

Civil Includes:  
State Consolidated Fee $137.00; Clerk Fee $50.00; County Library Fund $35.00; Courthouse Security   
Fund $20.00; County Record Management and Preservation Account $30.00; County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00;   
Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00; Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00; Court Reporter Service Fund $25.00;                         

Language Access Fund $3.00; County Jury Fund $10.00…………………………………………………                  $350.00  
  
Family Law Includes:  
State Consolidated Fee $137.00; Clerk Fee $50.00; County Library Fund $35.00; Courthouse Security   
Fund $20.00; County Record Management and Preservation Account $30.00; County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00;   
Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00; Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00; Court Reporter Service Fund $25.00;                         

Language Access Fund $3.00; County Jury Fund $10.00…………………………………………………                  $350.00  
  
Bill of Review……………………………………………………………………………..    $350.00  
  
Application for Post Judgment Writ of Garnishment………………………………….    $350.00  
  
Protective Order (Civil) Collect from Attorney................................................................   $350.00  
  
Protective Order (Family) Collect from Respondent  
Basic Filing Fee $350.00, Protective Order $16.00……………………………………………………………………….     $350.00  
  
Registration of Foreign Judgment………………………………………………………….………………    $350.00  
  
Divorce…………………………………………………………………………………………………………..……..    $350.00  
  
Change of Name………………………………………………………………………….    $350.00  
  
Removal of Disabilities…………………………………………………………………      $350.00  
  
Adoption of Child..............................................................................................................    $350.00  
  
Adoption of an Adult ……………………………………………..……………………………………………     $350.00  
  
Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus (Criminal)……………………………………………………     $-0-  
  



  
  
Tax Case includes:   
State Consolidated Fee $137.00; Clerk Fee $50.00; County Library Fund $35.00; Courthouse Security   
Fund $20.00; County Record Management and Preservation Account $30.00; County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00;   
Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00; Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00; Court Reporter Service Fund $25.00;                         

Language Access Fund $3.00; County Jury Fund $10.00…………………………………………………………..          $350.00  
  
Eminent Domain……………………………………………………………………..      $350.00  
       
  

Expunction (Plus if mailed $16.38 per Entity / notice & order)………………………………………………        $350.00  
(If notice/order is hand carried $3.00 per Entity / notice & order)  
(FILED within 30 days of acquittal)  NO FEE  
  

Petition for Non-Disclosure   ($28 Fee is no longer charged) …………………………………………        $350.00  
  
Occupational Driver’s License……………………………………………………....     $350.00  
  
Fraudulent Lien............................................................................................................    $350.00  
  

SAPCR: Adoption of a Child; Divorce/Annulment with children; Suit Affecting P/C Relationship NOT 
SAPCR: Adoption of Adult; Divorce/Annulment no children; Emancipation of Minor;  
Foreign Judgment; Petition for QDRO; Protective Order; UISFA  
  

Pleadings such as:  
  
Civil Pleadings:         FC 110.002           $ 15.00  
 
Family Pleadings:        FC 110.002           $ 80.00 
  Motion for Enforcement    
  Motion to Modify  
  Motion for License Suspension  
  Motion to Stay Suspension  
  Notice of Application for Judicial Writ of Withholding    
  Motion for Contempt (SAPCR)  
  
     Motion for Clarification                                                                                               $15.00 
   
Family Pleadings:    

         ,  LGC 51.317 (b)(4)(c)            $ 80.00  
 Intervention          LGC 133.152  



  3rd Party Petition        LGC  51.305  
  Counter Claim         LGC  51.317  
  Cross Action  
     Motion for Clarification (Not a SAPCR)  
  
  
  
  
Family Pleadings:  
              LGC 51.317 (b)(4)(c)   
  Motion for New Trial  
  Motion for Contempt-Not SAPCR Adopt of Adult; Divorce No Children; Foreign Judgment;  
                      Petition for QDRO; Protective Order; UIFSA  
  
Civil Pleadings:  

    $80.00  

 Local Consolidated Civil Fee $35.00; State Consolidated Civil Fee $45.00          
 LGC 51.317      
    
  
  Intervention            LGC 51.317(b)(4)(c)  
  3rd Party Petition          LGC 51.305  
  Counterclaim           LGC 51.317  
  Cross Action  
  Interpleader  
      Notice of Appeal  
        
Civil Pleadings:    

      $80.00  

Local Consolidated Civil Fee $35.00; State Consolidated Civil Fee $45.00                                                                     
                LGC 51.317      
  
  Motion for Contempt         LGC 133.152  
  Motion for New Trial  
  
  
  
Other fees:  
  

     $80.00  

Transfers- CIVIL- new suit        TRCP Rule 89     
Transfers- CIVIL- if post judgment action (see civil pleadings above)  

      $350.00  

Transfers- FAMILY SAPCR                      $  80.00  
Transfers- FAMILY NOT SAPCR (new suit)    FC 110.005      
Transfers- FAMILY  NOT SAPCR (post judgment) Family Pleadings fees above  
Motion for Withholding         FC 158.503(d)  

      $350.00  

Notice of Delinquency                        $ 15.00  
Request for Issuance of Withholding Order    FC 110.004            $ 15.00  



Bond Approval            LGC 51.318(b)(6)          $   5.00  
Sever Case (Basic Fees) Civil                      $350.00  
Non-Certified Copies     LGC 51.318(b)(8) LGC 118.011 (a)(3) (per page)   
  

      $   1.00  

Certified Copies               (per page)        $   1.00  
                    (Plus seal)             $   5.00  
  
Non-Certified copy of electronic document ($1.00 first 10 pages, 11 pages and over .10 a page)   
         
  
Record Search            LGC  51.318(b)(3)          $   5.00  
Certificate of name change in a divorce                   $ 10.00  
Issuance Fees:    
  

       GC 51.318(b)(2)    

Citation           Writ of Execution    
Subpoena           Writ of Attachment    
Notice to Appear         Writ of Garnishment    
Precept            Temporary Restraining Order    
Capias             Order of Sale    
Abstract of Judgment  GC 51.318(b)(5)  Restraining Order        $  8.00  
  
Citation by Certified Mail (Issuance $8.00, Service by certified mail $90.00)  GC 51.319  $ 98.00  
Citation by Publication (Issuance $8.00, Service by publishing $90.00)   $ 98.00 Posting in 
Courthouse (Issuance $8.00, Service by posting $15.00)    $ 23.00  
  
  
Payment by credit card     (LGC 132.002)   +2.65%  ($3 minimum)  
  
  
Sheriff’s Service Fees:  
  
Citation…………………………………………………………..  $ 90.00  
Notice to Appear………………………………………………...  $ 90.00  
Precept…………………………………………………………..  $ 90.00  
Subpoena………………………………………………………..  $ 90.00  
TRO……………………………………………………………..  $ 90.00  
Writ of Execution……………………………………………….  $275.00  
Writ of Attachment……………………………………………..  $275.00  
Writ of Garnishment…………………………………………….  $275.00  
Writ of Capias…………………………………………………..  $275.00  
Order of Sale……………………………………………………  $275.00  

  

  


